Press

by Siemens Mobility GmbH and Green Mobility Partners

Munich, October 18, 2024

Green Mobility Partners: Market entry with up to 50 Vectron locomotives from Siemens Mobility

• 8 fast deliveries of Vectron MS for rental to railways, maintenance contract

Green Mobility Partners, a Vienna-based new player in the European full-service locomotive leasing business, has placed an order for up to 50 locomotives with Siemens Mobility. The contract includes the agreed purchase of eight Vectron MS locomotives as well as support in the service area.

Christoph Katzensteiner, GMP founder: "Our team scores with extensive experience in locomotive leasing business. As Vectron specialists, we are highly motivated to offer our customers the best service with this vehicle."

Andre Rodenbeck, CEO of Rolling Stock Siemens Mobility: "With Green Mobility Partners, the family of Vectron operators continues to grow. We are pleased that even newly entering companies can benefit from the advantages of the vehicle. The Vectron MS has approval in over 20 countries and sets the standard for cross-border travel in Europe on all rail corridors. The state-of-the-art product platform, with its strength in interoperability and continuous expansion of its features, is perfectly suited for the leasing business."





Siemens Mobility GmbH Otto-Hahn-Ring 6 81739 Munich Germany GMP Green Mobility Partners Holding GmbH Joachim Schettl Gasse 24 1140 Vienna Austria Joint Press Release by Siemens Mobility GmbH and Green Mobility Partners

The Vectron locomotives have a maximum power of up to 6.4 MW and a top speed of up to 200 km/h. They are the ideal vehicles to offer cost-effective and efficient mobility on sustainable railways in the Central and Eastern European region. The production of the new locomotives takes place at the Siemens Mobility plant in Munich-Allach, with the chassis coming from the global competence center in Graz.

The service contract includes around-the-clock support as well as the option for ondemand corrective and preventive maintenance activities.

This press release and press pictures are available at https://sie.ag/5Lcy2U.

Contact for journalists:

Fabian Waldmüller

Phone: +49 173 6871970; E-Mail: fabian.waldmueller@siemens.com

Follow us at www.twitter.com/siemens press

For further information about Siemens Mobility, please see: www.siemens.com/mobility

Siemens Mobility is a separately managed company of Siemens AG. As a leader in intelligent transport solutions for more than 175 years, Siemens Mobility is constantly innovating its portfolio. Its core areas include rolling stock, rail automation and electrification, a comprehensive software portfolio, turnkey systems as well as related services. With digital products and solutions, Siemens Mobility is enabling mobility operators worldwide to make infrastructure intelligent, increase value sustainably over the entire lifecycle, enhance passenger experience and guarantee availability. In fiscal year 2023, which ended on September 30, 2023, Siemens Mobility posted revenue of €10.5 billion and employed around 39,800 people worldwide. Further information is available at: www.siemens.com/mobility